Individual
Increase over Previous 
Year

Current $692.25 --

3/1/25 $778.78 12.5%

3/1/26 $825.51 6.0%

3/1/27 $875.04 6.0%

3/1/28 $927.54 6.0%

B.	 The Employer shall provide employee plus 
children, employee plus spouse or family health 
insurance to the one hundred twenty-five (125) 
most senior employees who are scheduled to 
work twenty (20) or more hours per week who 
want health insurance. 

C.	 Employee Co-Pays: Eligible employees with 
employee and spouse (or designated beneficiary) 
or employee and children health insurance shall